
3 New Calendars:  Meaningful breaks, available days later, after April 20,  for revenue
information

Calendar 5 - Long Transmittal Break (based on Calendar 1 from 2011 session with - first 2
Saturdays off and  long transmittal break - Sesso/Peterson idea of Day 80 after April 20)
• Day 45 -- transmittal of general bills, Friday, March 1
• 9-day transmittal break (Mar 2-10)
• 3-day Easter Break with good Friday off (March 29 through 31)
• Day 67 -- transmittal of appropriation bills (3rd reading only can be done early).  April 6,

2013
• Day 73 -- transmittal of amendments to General Bills, Saturday, April 13
• Day 80 - April 22, 2013
• Day 90 -- Friday, May 3, 2013

Calendar 6 - Long April Break (based on Calendar 1 with first two Saturdays off and long April
break - Tutvedt idea of week off in April - closest to Calendar 4)
• Day 45 -- transmittal of general bills, Friday, March 1
• 4-day transmittal break (Mar 2-5)
• 3-day Easter Break with Good Friday off (March 29 through 31)
• Day 67 -- transmittal of appropriation bills (3rd reading only can be done early). 

Tuesday, April 2, 2013
• Day 73 -- transmittal of amendments to General Bills, Tuesday, April 16
• Day 80 - April 24, 2013
• Day 90 -- Monday, May 6, 2013

Calendar 7 - No Saturdays in January (based on Calendar 1 - 1 add'l Saturday off, 4-day
transmittal break, 5-day Easter break - MacDonald 2nd break idea using Easter w/ 3day wkend
alternative)
• Day 45 -- transmittal of general bills, Saturday, March 2
• 4-day transmittal break (Mar 3-6)
• 5-day Easter Break with Good Friday off (March 29 through April 2) - Extra 2 days of

break could be used to make a 3-day weekend later in April
• Day 67 -- transmittal of appropriation bills (3rd reading only can be done early).  Friday,

April 5, 2013
• Day 73 -- transmittal of amendments to General Bills, Friday, April 12
• Day 80 -- Saturday April 20, 2013
• Day 90 -- Thursday, May 2, 2013


